

Dixon Technologies (India) Limited

19th October, 2023

То
Secretary
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code - DIXON
ISIN: INE935N01020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Conference Call with Investors on Q2 Results of FY 2024

We wish to inform you that the Company has arranged a Conference Call for the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended as on 30th September, 2023, on **Thursday, 26th October, 2023 at 4:30 P.M. (IST).**

The details of the Conference call are enclosed for your records.

Kindly treat this as the Compliance under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and oblige.

Thanking You,

For DIXON TECHNOLOGIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Ashish Kumar
Chief Legal Counsel & Group Company Secretary



Dixon Technologies (India) Limited



Q2FY24 Earnings Call

The brand behind brands

Thursday, 26 October 2023 at 16:30 hrs (IST)

DAM Capital Advisors Ltd invites you to Dixon Technologies (India) Limited's post results conference call

Dixon Technologies (India) Limited's Management Speakers

Mr. Atul Lall - Managing Director & Vice Chairman

Mr. Saurabh Gupta - Chief Financial Officer

Call Leader

Bhoomika Nair - Analysts, DAM Capital Advisors Ltd

Dial-in Details

Universal access: +91 22 62801384, +91 22 71158285

(accessible from all networks and countries)

Diamond passcode link: click here

International timings

	Hong Kong	Singapore	UK	USA
	19:00 (HKT)	19:00 (SGT)	12:00 (BST)	07:00 (EDT)
Toll	+852 30186877	+65 31575746	+44 20 34785524	+1 3233868721

^{*}Please dial-in at least 5-10 minutes prior to the schedule to get connected to the call in time

For further information please contact

Bhoomika Nair

DAM Capital Advisors Limited

2: +91 22 42022561

⊠ bhoomika@damcapital.in